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PART III.

F R I D A Y ,  D E C E M B E R  5,  1902.

NOTICE UNDER THE WASTE LANDS ORDINANCES, 1897, 1899, AND 1900.

T A K E  notice, that unless within three months from the 5th day of December, 1902, the persons, if any, who,claim any 
interest in the lands hereinafter mentioned or in any one or more of such lands, make claim in person or in writing to 

the said lands or any of them or to some interest therein to the Special Officer appointed under section 28 of “The Waste , 
-Lands Ordinances, 1897, 1899, and 1900,” at his office at Galle :

Such Special Officer, in pursuance of the powers vested in him by the said Ordinances, w ill declare by writing under 
his hand that the said lands or such of them, as to which no claim has been made, are the property of the Crown.

J. G. Fraser,
---------- Special Officer.

Description of Lands referred to.
The following lots, situated in the village of Perahettiya in the Dehiwinipalata korale of the Udukinda division, in the 

Provinee of TJva, as described in the annexed certified tracing :—

Lot.
13
13a
23
65
18
19
53
74
75
76
79 .
80 

109

Preliminary plan 30.

Name of Land.
Galgodahenepatana

Do.
Ensalbeddehena 
Kirindigoda, &c.
Kehelattearawa
Apelaulpota
Pambawelulpota
Diyamurawa

Do.
Do.

Diyamurawawewa
Do.

Kottagahaella

Extent.
A. B. P.

13 3 0
1 0 16
0 0 15

781 3 0
1 2 6
1 3 17
1 3 20
0 2 32
1 3 21
1 3 2
5 0 27
2 0 10

15 2 6

862 0* 15

on sheets M , i ^  12 and M ig 2q %7 2g, and bounded as follows : on the north by the footpath, the minor road to
Ettampitiya, the water-course, Bogahahela claimed by Idamegedara Siyatu and others, the Katukitulekandura, Katu- 
kituleulpota belonging to Crown, Katukituleulpotedeniya belonging to Crown, Perahettiye ldamegedarahena alias 
TJda-ulpotepatana claimed by Idamegedara Appuhami and others, TTda-arawegodapatana alias Mulutuhena claimed by 
Idamegedara Appuhami, Udaulpotekumbura claimed by Dehipola Siyatu, T.P, 118,923, Udaulpotekumbura claimed by 
Dehipola Siyatu, Perahettiye ldamegedarahena alias Udaulpotepatana claimed by Idamegedara Appuhami and others, 
TJdawela-arawaclaimed by Dehipola Siyatu, Dimbulgahahena claimed by Idamegedara Appuhami and others, Pahalanilepatana 
claimed by Idamegedara Rammalhami and others, Dimbulgahahena claimed by Idamegedara Appuhami and others, 
the Kirindekandura, Illukarawa claimed by Idamegedara Ukkumenika, the Kirindakandura, Paradehiarawehena claimed by 
ditto Paradehiarawa claimed by ditto, the Kehelwattearawakandura, Batawelahena claimed by Galwetiye Punohirala, the 
Kehelwattearawakandura, Batawelakumbura claimed by Dowe Kiribanda and others, the water-course, Batawelahena 
claimed by Galwetiye Punchirala, the water-course, Batawelahena claimed by Galwetiye Punchirala, the water-course, 
Batawelahena claimed by Batawelagedara Heenhami, the Batawelakandura, Deiyennearawa, Batawalakumbura claimed by 
Dowe Kiribanda and others, Deiyannearawegoda claimed by Kahatagahagoda Menika, Batawelakumbura claimed by Dowe 
Kiribanda and others, the Batawelakandura, Paradehiarawa claimed by Idamegedara Ukkuhami and others, Paradehiarawehena 
claimed by ditto, Keenagahapatana claimed by Nelugollegedara Rammalhami, Keenagahapatanagalekele claimed by ditto, 
Keenagahapatana claimed by ditto, P.P. 896, Galewattehena claimed by Kahatagahagodagedara Menika, P.P. 896, Galgoda- 
hinna belonging to Crown, P.P. 896 ; on the east by the Lewwekandura, the minor road to Moretota, Kondagahagodapatanehena 
claimed by Ensalbeddehami and others, Asweddumegodapatana belonging to Crown, Kudumiriswelarawa claimed by 
Ensalbedde Appuhami, Kudumiriswelarawa claimed by Aralugahak-umbure Kiriwante and others, Kudumiriswelarawa 
claimed by Ensalbedde Appuhami and others, Asweddumgodakumbura claimed by Ensalbedde Kiribanda, the water­
course, Tikkana-arawewatta claimed by Gabriel Fernando, Kendagahagodapatana claimed by Ensalbeddehami and others, 
the minor road to Moretota, the village limit of Pattiyagedara; on the south by the village limit of Pattiyagedara, 
the stream, Wellangiriyehena claimed by Perahettiyeranhami, the stream, Perhettiyehena claimed by Dehipola Siyatu and 
others, Perahettiyewatta claimed by ditto, the water-course, Wiharebelahena claimed by Malitte Vihare, the water-course 
on the west by Medakumburewatta claimed by Medakumhure Vidane, Embulambehena claimed by Miambe Kiribanda, 
Medakumburewatta claimed by Medakumbure Yidane and others, T.P. 57,551, Medakumburewatta claimed by Medakumbure 
Vidane and others, Medakumburepatana claimed by ditto, Medakumburewatta claimed by ditto, the water-course, TJdapambe- 
watta claimed by TJdapambe Kalumenika, T.P. 67,553, Kandebedda claimed by Perahettiye Ranhami, Wadanaellepatana 
belonging to Crown, T.P. 57,553, Wadanellapatana belonging to Crown, the Pambekandura, the water-course, Kande- 
kumburehena claimed by Davit Sinno and others, Kandekumbura claimed M. B. Katugaha and others, Kandekumburepatana 
claimed by Davit Sinno, the village limit of Ellewela.
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Note —The following lots lying within the above boundaries are excluded from this notice, and their aggregate 
aoreage v™; 59 acres 3 roodfond 31 perches, is not included in the acreage of 862 acres and 16 perches given above

Preliminary plan 30. '

Lot.
+0
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
50
51
52 
.5-1 
55
77
78

105
106
107
108

Name of Land. 
Kumudugaha-arawa 
Pallearawa 
Kehelattearawa 
Pallearawa 
Wattuelpota •

Do.
Do.
Do.

Panwewapatana
Panwewaiumbura
Panwewawatta
Panwewapatana
Panwewakele
Wewakumbura
Wewahena
Dorakada-arawa
Tembaulpota
Ulpotekumbura
G-anearawa

Extent. 
A.,R. P.
0
0

19
3
1
1
0
0
6
6
3
1
1
3
3
1
1
2
0

3 5 
2 12 
3 30 
1 13 
0 0 
0 10
1 13 
1 2 
3 24 
3 18
2 35
3 
0 
2 
1 
2 
1

;) 
0

24 
0

10 
0

0 32
1 38

59 3 31
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^/«5r®. tffifrsajftuJsorj|3 (
40 0(3>jp<ff/r«£y(n)Qi
41 t̂ 6̂ («6dĉ /0€U
42 jy®aj
43 L/6l)(?6VcSy0QJ

aStf ireotb. 
cr. j»r. u.

0 3 5 
0 2 12 

IS 3 30 
3 1 13
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( 5 )
eS&ireOtit.

'£}6&r(Z)«
' 44

&[TG&Qti$Gor j2 Qt-Jiuir.
eu giGrebOt-jir £sjg ... ...

<3.
1
1

.Sir. u .
0 0 
0 10

45 ' .... Qnsf. 0 1 13
46 Stop. 0 1 2
47 6 3 24
50 ' ... LJ65T Qoj GU LJ<££5 6BT 6 3 18
51 ue$rQej6U(3) ''L/JT ••• 3 2 35
52 ueorOeueueu jg jS ••• 1 3 5
54 LJgStQ&JGJ t—1 ••• 1 0 0
55 LJ&rQeuGU&Q<&(o so 3 2 24
77 QsuQejgjtcL/iT 3 1 0
78 Oaj6L/(»^Z)6ar ... ••• 1 2 10

105 . ... OfiirjBSi—^ 0 'su 1 1 0
106 . ... 2 0 32
307 e.eoCiOuir1sGiS®i^Hir 0 1 38
108 js(?65rc5y0a/ •••

59 3 31

601
59

Scale of 32 Chains to an Inch.
Situation : Perahetiya village in Udukinda division of Dehiwimpalata korale 

Preliminary plan 30. Extent.

Lot. Name of La

13 Galgodahenapatna
13a Do.
23 Ensalbeddehena
65 Kirindegoda, &c.
48 Kehelattearawa
49 Apelaulpota
53 Pambawelulpota
74 Diyamurawa
75 Do.
76 . . . Do.
79 Diyamurawawewa
80 Do.

109 Kottegahahaella

A. R. P.
43 3 0

1 0 16
0 0 15

781 3 0
1 2 6
1 3 17
1 3 20
0 2 32
1 3 24
4 3 2
5 0 27
2 0 10

15 2 6

862 0 15

1,229



( 6 )

Lots excluded.
Situation : Perahetiya village in Udukinda division of Dehiwinipalata korale.

Extent.
Lot. Name of Land. A. R. P.

40 Kumudugaha-arawa ... 0 3 5
41 ... Pallearawa 0 2 12
42 Kehelattearawa 19 3 30
43 ... Pallearawe 3 1 13
44 Wattuelpota 1 0 0
45 ... ■Do. 1 0 10
46 ... Do. 0 1 13
47 Do. 0 1 2
50 Panwewapatana- 6 3 24
51 Panwewakumbura 6 3 18
52 ... Panwewawatta 3 2 35
54 ... Panwewapatana 1 3 5
55 Panwewakele 1 0 0
77 ... Wewakumbura 3 2 24
78 Wewahena 3 1 0

105 ... Dorakada-arawa 1 2 10
106 ... Tembaulpota 1 1 0
107 Ulpotekumbura 2 0 32
108 ... Ganearawa - ... 0 1 38

59 3 31

Surveyor-General’s Office, 
Colombo, September 11, 1902.

12
“3, 4, 11, 12Sheets M„ . and M_ 12

19, 20, 27, 28
P. D. W arren, 

Assistant Surveyor-General.
List of Boundaries of the Bloch comprising Lots 1 3 ,13a, 33, 65, 48, 49, 53, 74, 75, 76, 79, 80, and 109 in

Preliminary Plan 30.

Lot. Name of Land.
1 . .. Water-course
2 .. Kandekumburehena
3 . .. Kandekumbura
4 .,... Kandekumburehena
5 .... Ellewela village limit
6 .,.. Footpath
7 .,.. Minor road
8 . .. Stream
9 . .. Water-course

10 . .. Bogahahela
11 . .. Katukitulakandura
12 . .. Katukitulaulpota
13 . Do.
14 . .. Perahettiya alias Idamege 

patana
15 . .. Uda-arawegedarapatana
16 . .. TJdaulpotekunibura
17 . .. T.P. 148,923
18 . .. Udaulpotekumbura
19 . .. Udawela-arawa
20 . .. Dimbulgahahena
21 . .. Pahalanila
22 . .. Kirindekandura
23 . .. Dlukarawa
24 ,... Paradehiarawehena
25 .... Paradehiarawa
26 .... Kehelwattearawekandura
27 ,... Batawelahena
28 ,... Batawelakumbura
29 ... Water-course
29a ... Batawelahena
295 ... Water-course
29c Do.
30 ... Batawelahena
31 ... Batawelakandura
32 ... Delnyanarawegoda
33 ... Kinagahapatana
34 ... Kinagahpatanagalakele

• Preliminary plan 30.
Lot.

35
36
37 
37a
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57 
57a
58
59
60 
61
62 .
63 .
64 .
65 .
66 .
67 .
68 .
69 .
70 .

Name of Land. 
Kinagahapatana 
P.P. 896 
Galwattehena 
Galgodabena 
Lewwekandura 
Minor road
Kirindegahagodapatana
Aswedumegodapatana
Kudumirisella-arawa

Do.
Do.
Do.

Aswedumagodakumbura
W ater-course
Titana-arawawatta
Kendagahagodapatana
Pattiyagedara village limit
Kotagahaelakandura
Stream
Welangiriyahena
Stream
Perahetiyahena 
Perahetiya watta 
Wiharehel ehena 
Water-course 
Footpath
Medakumbura watta 
Embulambehena 
Medakumburewatta 
T.P. 57,554 
Medakumburewatta 
Medakum burepatana 
Water-course 
Udapambewatta 
T.P. 57,553 ;
W  adanaellepatana 

Do.
Pambekandura

1,229
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